Ue.rr^ «/ft3 Tcferred the Examination of the^ The Committee to whom w examined the same, andGrand Treasurer s Accounts, ha received from the Grand

^g leave to report that they fine dollars and twenty.fivsSecretary, the sum of six Master the sum of thiny-si* dol«cents, (̂ 651,25.) From tlie Grand wa

(836,) which togetlier with the amount on Imnd from the last
Communication, makes the sum of eight hundred and forty-four dol
lars and fifty cents, (§844,50.

The Grand Treasurer has disbursed under orders of the Grand
Master, the sum of four hundred and thirty four dollars and nineteen
cents, (8434,19.) This sum, together with five per cent, commis
sions on six hundred aed eighty-seven dollars and twenty-live cents,